I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows:

> Longacre's Shell Service Stage Coach Inn U. S. Post Office Pure Oil Station Village Market

EACH for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on this 21 day of June, 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

ORDINANCE NUMBER 6A - 1954

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE

AN ORDINANCE TO SUSPEND TEMPORARILY THE OPERATION OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 6 - 1954 RELATING TO THE REGULATION AND CONTROL OF CONSUMPTION AND USE OF WATER BY CUSTOMERS OF THE CENTERVILLE, OHIO MUNICIPAL WATER WORKS SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, it is determined that additional water supply, by contract with the Greater Moraine Water District, Montgomery County, Ohio, has alleviated the water shortage in the Centerville Municipal Water Works System, and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the public interest to modify and suspend Ordinance Number 6 - 1954, Village of Centerville, Ohio

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio.

Section 1. The Mayor of the Village of Centerville, Ohio is authorized and delegated to suspend the operation of Ordinance Number 6 - 1954 for a period beginning with the date of passage of this ordinance and ending September , 1954.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor of the said Village is authorized to give public notice permitting direct and initial use of water for purposes set forth in Section 1 (a)(b) and (c) of Ordinance Number 6 - 1954, said use to be restricted to alternate days by water users in such manner as may be determined and prescribed by the said Mayor.

<u>Section 3.</u> Any person, firm or corporation served by the Centerville, Ohio Water Works System who violates the said restrictions and limitations prescribed by the said Mayor as authorized and delegated herein shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be subject to a fine of not more than \$25.00 for each separate offense.

Section 4. This ordinance is supplementary to Ordinance Number 6 - 1954 and is, therefore, passed as an emergency measure as provided by the statutes of the State of Ohio, such emergency being the acute water shortage existing by reason of limited water supply, and shall as an emergency measure be in full force and effect from and after its passage. This ordinance is passed this day of August, 1954.

Approved this 9th day of August, 1954.

and and the second s Second second

(signed) James L. Kelsey Mayor

<u>(signed)</u> Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed and adopted by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 9th day of August, 1954.

> (signed) Geo. ^L. Howe Village Clerk

I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication

of the foregoing ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the "ouncil as follows:

> Longacre's Shell Service Stage Coach Inn U.S. Post Office Prue Oil Station Village Market

EACH for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on this day of , 1954. (signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville